
5.9.2025 
 
 

THE CENTURIONS 
CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2025  

 
 

JANUARY ▪ January 16, Thursday, 6 p.m. Membership Happy Hour Meeting with TMC, Location: Sheraton Hotel 
 

FEBRUARY ▪ February 20, Thursday, 6 p.m. Membership Dinner Meeting Location: Community Foundation 
    Campus/Centurions Office 
 
 MARCH ▪ March 20, Thursday, 6 p.m. Membership Dinner Meeting, Location: Reforma 
 ▪ March 22, Saturday, 6 p.m. Steak Fry, Location: Bates Mansion Chairs: Jason Robinson Co-Chair:  
    Brogan Kemmerly 
 
APRIL ▪ April 17, Thursday, 6 p.m. Membership Dinner Meeting, Kino Sports Complex 

▪  April 24-26, Thursday-Saturday, 8 a.m. Event Set-up, Kino Sports Complex 
▪  April 26 Saturday, 6 p.m. “The Great Centurion Regatta”, Kino Sports Complex, Chair: Dan Nentl 
▪  April 27 Sunday, 8 a.m. Event Clean-up, Kino Sports Complex 

 
JUNE  ▪ June 19, Thursday 6 p.m. Membership Happy Hour Meeting, Location: Wooden Nickel Tavern 

 
JULY ▪ July 17, Thursday 6 p.m. Membership Happy Hour & Rookie Nominee Introductions,   

Location: Barrio Brewery 
 

AUGUST ▪ August 16, Saturday, 11 a.m.-3 p.m., Family Picnic, Location: Chad Carney’s House,  
 Chairs: Chad Carney/ Zach Lambright 
 ▪ August 21, Thursday, 6 p.m. Membership Dinner Meeting, Location: Flemings 
 
SEPTEMBER ▪ September 13, Saturday, 6 p.m. Lobster Fest, Location Tucson Racquet Club  
 Chair: Johnny Ward 
 ▪ September 18, Thursday 6 p.m. Membership Dinner Meeting, Location: Bashful Bandit BBQ 
 
OCTOBER ▪ October 16, Thursday 6 p.m. Membership Happy Hour & Rookie Joke Night, Salty Dawg II 
  
NOVEMBER ▪ November 1, Saturday, 6 p.m. Wives & Wine, Location: Korn Residence 
 ▪ November 15, Saturday, 8 a.m. Memorial Golf Tournament, Location TBD, Chair: Nick Menke           
   ▪ November 20, Thursday, 6 p.m. Membership Dinner Meeting & Awards Night, Location: Corbett’s 

 
DECEMBER ▪ December 6, Saturday, 6 p.m. Annual Dinner Dance, Location: Loews Ventana Canyon Resort  

▪ December 14, Sunday, 12 noon, Gaslight Theatre Matinee Performance 
 

*Senior/Life/Legacy Members: March, Steak Fry, June, July, Aug, Sept, Lobster Fest, Wives & Wine Meetings are 
NOT included with 2025 Annual Dues. Senior/Life/Legacy Members will be billed accordingly for attendance.    

          
 

NON-SANCTIONED EVENTS 
 
 

THESE EVENTS ARE NOT INCLUDED WITH ANNUAL DUES. MEMBERS RESPONSIBLE FOR THEIR OWN EXPENSES. 
 

 

MARCH ▪ March 21-25, Friday-Tuesday, Ski Trip, Park City, Utah, Chairs: Zach Lambright 
 

MAY ▪ May 16-18, Friday-Sunday, Colorado River Trip, Parker, AZ, Chair: Stevie Hopkins 
  

JULY ▪ July 24-27, Thursday -Sunday, Escape to the Pines, Pinetop, AZ, Chair: Steve Vorholzer 
 

Social Chairman: Adam Begody 614-323-2928 abegody21@gmail.com 
Assistant Chairman: Tim Abeyta 520-631-6729 Timabeyta520@gmail.com 

Executive Director: Chris Hanson 520-906-3001 chris.hanson@thecenturions.com 
Executive Assistant: Mischa Friend 520-795-1071 mischa.Friend@thecenturions.com 

 


